

SONYA KRASKI COUNTY CLERK SNOHOMISH CO. WASH.



STATE OF WASHINGTON SNOHOMISH COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT NO. 16-2-19162-31

STATE OF WASHINGTON.

STIPULATION AND AGREED

JUDGMENT

CINDY LARSEN and CINDY LARSEN FOR JUDGE, a political committee,

EX PARTE

Defendants.

Plaintiff.

14 15

19

20

21

22

23

24

F.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

JUDGMENT SUMMARY (RCW 4.64.030)

JUDGMENT CREDITOR: Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON 16

В. JUDGMENT DEBTOR: CINDY LARSEN and CINDY LARSEN FOR JUDGE, 17

a political committee

18 C. PRINCIPAL JUDGMENT: \$2,000

Ď. INTEREST: No prejudgment interest is owed. Principal judgment

amount(s) due and owing shall not bear interest unless the principal judgment is unpaid by the due date specified

herein

E. COSTS AND FEES: None

> ATTORNEYS FOR ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General

> LINDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467 JUDGMENT CREDITOR

Senior Assistant Attorney General S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203

Assistant Attorney General

25 ERICA TEMPLE, WSBA No. 28458 ATTORNEY FOR 26

JUDGMENT DEBTORS Adams & Duncan, Inc. P.S.

STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Campaign Finance Unit PO Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100 (360) 753-6200

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	$\ $
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

25

26

STIPULATION

The parties to this stipulation, Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON (STATE), and the Defendants, CINDY LARSEN, a 2016 candidate, and CINDY LARSEN FOR JUDGE, a political committee, desiring to resolve all claims arising out of the State's complaint, hereby enter into the following stipulation:

- Defendants CINDY LARSEN and CINDY LARSEN FOR JUDGE, a political committee, agree to pay Plaintiff State of Washington an assessed civil penalty in the amount of \$2,000 for the violations of RCW 42.17A enumerated in the complaint which occurred during election year 2016.
- 2. Defendants CINDY LARSEN and CINDY LARSEN FOR JUDGE, a political committee, agree to pay Plaintiff State of Washington the assessed civil penalty within 30 days of the date of entry of the Judgment.

DATED this 3 1 5 day of October, 2017.

ROBERT W. FERGUSON

5 Attorney General

LINDA & DALTON WSBA No. 1546

LINDA: DALTON, WSBA No. 15467 Senior Assistant Attorney General

S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203

Assistant Attorney General

19 || Attorneys for Plaintiff

ERICA TEMPLE, WSBA No. 28458

Adams & Duncan, Inc. P.S. Attorney for Defendants

JUDGMENT

THIS MATTER came on regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled Court. Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON (STATE), appearing through its attorneys of record, ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General, LINDA A. DALTON, Senior Assistant Attorney General, and Defendants, CINDY LARSEN and CINDY LARSEN FOR JUDGE, a political committee, appearing through their counsel ERICA TEMPLE, Attorney at Law, apprised the Court of their agreement to the entry of this judgment for the purpose of settling and compromising this action brought under RCW 42.17A. The Court, having reviewed the records and files herein, and having found the settlement to be a just and proper resolution of this matter as to all claims contained in the complaint, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is hereby **ORDERED** as follows:

 Defendants CINDY LARSEN and CINDY LARSEN FOR JUDGE, a political committee, are hereby assessed a civil penalty, under the provisions of RCW 42.17A, in the amount of \$2,000 payable to the State of Washington, said penalty to be paid within 30 days of the entry of this Judgment.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this _____ day of October, 2017.

JUDGE

Presented by:

1 11

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ROBERT W. FERGUSON

Attorney General

LINDA A. DAŁFÓN, WSBA No. 15467

Senior Assistant Attorney General

S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203

Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys, for Plaintiff

Approved as to Form:

ERICA TEMPLE, WSBA No. 28458

Attorney for Defendants

STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Campaign Finance Unit PO Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100 (360) 753-6200